CX-ED1410 & CX-ED1420 Series
'ANSI' Grade 1 Fire Rated Electric Strikes
Features
• Centerline latch entry, for cylindrical locksets
• UL 90 minute fire and UL 1034 burglary listed
• CX-ED1410: 5/8" - 3/4" (16mm - 19mm) latch projection
• CX-ED1420: 1/2" - 5/8" (12mm - 16mm) latch projection
• Dual voltage 12/24V AC/DC

COMPATIBLE LOCKSET
CYLINDRICAL
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
CX-ED1410 Grade 1 'ANSI' fire rated electric strike,
12/24V AC/DC, fail safe/fail secure operation
CX-ED1410-BK As above, with all-black finish faceplate (BHMA 622, US19)
CX-ED1420 Grade 1, Low Profile 'ANSI' fire rated electric strike,
12/24V AC/DC, fail safe/fail secure operation
CX-ED1420-BK As above, with all-black finish faceplate (BHMA 622, US19)
SPECIFICATIONS
  VOLTAGE:        12/24V AC/DC
  CURRENT DRAW:        260mA @ 12V AC/DC
                                            150mA @ 24V AC/DC